

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2542, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H2542DE3), as follows:

1.3 Page 4, line 19, delete "obtain a bond for" and insert "provide"

1.4 Page 4, line 20, after "price" insert "as earnest money"

1.5 Page 4, line 21, delete "and must maintain the bond for" and insert ". The earnest money
1.6 is refundable after" and after the second period insert "However, the earnest money can
1.7 become nonrefundable"

1.8 Page 4, line 26, delete "bond" and insert "earnest money"